# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Neuberger Berman Fixed Income		02/15/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC		COMPANY: DI	COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Neuberger Berman Group LLC	
Street Address:	605 Third Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10158	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3084286	LIGHTPOINT CAPITAL MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3178980	LP LIGHTPOINT CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)616-5700 Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: trademark@leydig.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Claudia W. Stangle

Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson Ave Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 4900** 

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	274520
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin Mulroe

REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0287

**TRADEMARK** 

Signature:	/Martin Mulroe/
Date:	02/24/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of U.S. Service Marks#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0288

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, NEUBERGER BERMAN FIXED INCOME LLC (Assignor), a Delaware

limited liability company, located at 190 South LaSalle Street, Suite 2400, Chicago, Illinois

60603 (formerly located at 745 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10019) has used and is

the owner of U.S. Registration No. 3084286 "LIGHTPOINT CAPITAL MANAGEMENT" and

U.S. Registration No. 3178980 "LIGHTPOINT CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC and Design"

(hereinafter "service marks";

WHEREAS, NEUBERGER BERMAN GROUP LLC (Assignee), a Delaware limited

liability company, having its principal place of business at 605 Third Avenue, New York, New

York 10158, is now using and is desirous of acquiring ownership of said service marks;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title

and interest in and to said service marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

by said service marks and registrations thereof, and including all common-law and other rights in

said service marks, all claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity, that

Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said service

marks prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest,

to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf

of Assignor, does hereby execute this assignment to take effect on the 15 day of

FEBRUARY, 2012.

NEUBERGER BERMAN FIXED INCOME LLC

Joseph Mulsof

By: Martin Mulroe

Title: Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 02/24/2012